Homeless Task Force Meeting

Agenda

Thursday December 7, 2023 3:30-5:00 pm

Amador County
Health and Human Services Building
Conference Room A
10877 Conductor Blvd, Sutter Creek

- 1. Public Comment
- 2. Overview of Encampment Resolution Funding in Tuolumne County (30 min)
- 3. Outreach Group Updates (20 min)
- 4. Announcements (5 min)
- 5. Actions (5 min)
- 6. Future Agenda Items (5 min)

1. Public Comment

Public comment for matters not on the agenda: Discussion items only, no action to be taken. Any person may address the Homeless Steering Committee at this time upon any subject relevant to the Homeless Steering Committee. Matters that may require action will be referred for future possible action at a subsequent Committee meeting. There is a time limit of 3 minutes.

2. Overview of Encampment Resolution Funding in Tuolumne County

• Michael Roberson – Tuolumne County Homeless Services Coordinator

Presentation of Encampment Resolution Grant Funding in Tuolumne County

3. Outreach Groups Updates

- a) Tyx Pulskamp Operation Care
- b) Trixxie Smith Sierra Wind
- c) Christine Platt CoJ
- d) ACSO-HART
- e) Lesley Mace ATCAA
- f) Caryl Callsen Watershed Protection Alliance (WPA)
- g) Dr. Bob Hartman Street Medicine
- 4. Announcements
- 5. Actions
- 6. Future Agenda Items